
185,3n,e
 

AMENDMENT No. 1
 

GRANT AGREEMENT NO. 32000392
 

'Ihis Amenclment No. 1 to the Grant Agr:eement 32000392 between the City of Portland ("City" 
or "Grantor") and Ecumenical Ministries' Russian Oregon Social Services, a non-profit 
corporation ("ROSS" or "Grantee"), is effective as of ,2012. 

RECITALS: 

A. 	 Pursuant to the Invitation to Submit a Request for Grant circulated publicly on or about 
April 15, 2010, City sought to provide grants to fund domestic violence victim-centered 
and culturally specifìc navigator/ advocacy services on site at the Gateway Center for 
Domestic Violence Services ("the Center'), located at 10305 E. Bumside Street, in 
Portland, Oregon. 

B. 	 Porlland City Council, through City Ordinance No. 183786, authorized a grant agreement 

with Grantee after Grantee was selected for grant award based on its response to the 

invitation. 

C. 	 The resulting Grant Agreement No. 320003 92 was executed on or about June 1, 2010.
 
The effective date of the Grant Agreement was June 1,2010 to May 3I,2013.
 

D. 	 The original term of the grant does not align with a f,rscal or calendar year. This
 
amenclment extends the terms so it will align with the City's fiscal year. This will
 
streamline accounting and improve fiscal oversight of the grant.
 

E. 	 The Center has operational funds to extend the payment for navigator services provided 
by ROSS until June 30,2013.In order to increase the term one month the grant will be 

increased by $2,250.00. 

Therefore, the Parties agree as follows: 

1, 	 I'he Recitals above are true and conect and are parl o1'this Amendment No. 1. 

2. 	 The Grant Agleement term shall be extended one month and shall tetminate on June 30, 

2073, unless otherwise sooner terminated under any provisions of the Grant Agreement. 

3. 	 The total grant funds shall be increased by 52250.00 to reflect the extended terms as 

indicated in the above Recitals. 

4. 	 Except as rnodifiecl in this Amendment No. 1, the terms and conditions of the Grant 
Agreement shall remain in ftill force and effect. 

The Parlies have executecl this Amendment No. I to Grant Agreement 320003g2in cluplicate on the 

Amendment No. I to Grant Agreement No. 32000392 
Gatelvay Ce nter for Domestic Violence Services (Navigator/Advocircy Services) Pagc 1 of 2 

http:52250.00
http:2,250.00
http:30,2013.In


18 ff 8 å4
 

day and year r,r,r'ifien, and the corporate signature of Grantee being by authority ol'the Board of 
Directors of the executing corporation. 

Dated this day of ,2012. 

Cify of Portland Russian Oregon Social Services
 
Grantor Grantee
 

Commissioner of Public Affairs Yelena Hansen 
Dan Saltzman Executive Director 
Date Date 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

City Attomey 

Amendnent No. I to Grant Agreement No. 32000392 
Gateway Center for Domestic Violence Services (Navigator/Advocacy Services) Page2 of 2 


